AGENDA COUNCIL MEETING

July 6, 2023, 7:00PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—June 22, 2023 APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—May 2023 PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT TREE COMMITTEE REPORT EVENT COORDINATOR REPORT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMITTEE REPORT

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS

MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

OLD BUSINESS- SECOND READING OF CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS ORDINANCE NO. #4, SERIES 2023 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY, AD VALOREM TAX ASSESSMENT FOR THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY, LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAX THEREON FOR CITY PURPOSES FOR THE YEAR 2023.

NEW BUSINESS- DISCUSSION OF CONSESSION STAND CONTRACT

- DISCUSSION OF PROFESSIONAL CONTRACTS WITH DOUGLASS HILLS AND BIDDING PROCESS

AJOURNMENT-